● We will post a set of practice problems for the 
second midterm on the course website later today 
if you want to get a jump on studying.

● More details next Monday.

Back to CS103!

Motivating Example: Numbers

Numbers
● Numbers can be written in many ways:

2718
2,718

2.718 × 103

MMDCCXVIII
二千七百一十八

ב׳תשי"ח
໒໗໑໘
ՍՉԺԸ

etc.
● How would we design a DFA or NFA that checks if a 

particular string is a number in some numeral system?

Practical Question: If we can build a 
bunch of finite automata that all recognize 

certain patterns, can we build a single